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U.S. Department of the Interior

B O E M Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 253 STATISTICS
As of October 22, 2019

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 151 Total Tracts
+ 98 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 98 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
98 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
53 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, October 22, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 253. The tracts are
listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00078 Chewron U.S.A. Inc.

G36783 Mississippi Canyon 798
G36784 Mississippi Canyon 842
(36823 Green Canyon 637
00730  Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
G36760 Ewing Bank 702
(36762 Ewing Bank 911
G36763 Ewing Bank 953
G36764 Ewing Bank 955
01999  Houston Energy, L.P.
G36761 Ewing Bank 744
02058 LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.
G36770 Mississippi Canyon 340
02748  Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC
G36710 East Breaks 607
G36711 East Breaks 648
G36712 East Breaks 649
G36713 East Breaks 650
G36714 East Breaks 651
G36717 East Breaks 692
G36718 East Breaks 693
G36719 East Breaks 694
G36721 East Breaks 820
G36722 East Breaks 863
G36723 East Breaks 864
G36724 East Breaks 907
G36725 East Breaks 908
G36726 East Breaks 952

03026  EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC
G36826 Atwater Valley 442



(36828
(G36829
03583  Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC
G36746
G36747
G36748
G36749
G36750
G36751
G36752
G36755

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Grand Isle Area

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: November 7, 2019
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