Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 253 STATISTICS

As of October 22, 2019

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	151 Total Tracts
+ 98 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	98 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
98 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	<u>- 0</u> Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	53 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, October 22, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 253. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.				
	G36783	Mississippi Canyon	798		
	G36784	Mississippi Canyon	842		
	G36823	Green Canyon	637		
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	-			
	G36760	Ewing Bank	702		
	G36762	Ewing Bank	911		
	G36763	Ewing Bank	953		
	G36764	Ewing Bank	955		
01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	-			
	G36761	Ewing Bank	744		
02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.				
	G36770	Mississippi Canyon	340		
02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC				
	G36710	East Breaks	607		
	G36711	East Breaks	648		
	G36712	East Breaks	649		
	G36713	East Breaks	650		
	G36714	East Breaks	651		
	G36717	East Breaks	692		
	G36718	East Breaks	693		
	G36719	East Breaks	694		
	G36721	East Breaks	820		
	G36722	East Breaks	863		
	G36723	East Breaks	864		
	G36724	East Breaks	907		
	G36725	East Breaks	908		
	G36726	East Breaks	952		
03026	EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC				
	G36826	Atwater Valley	442		

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

		G36828	Atwater Valley	486
		G36829	Atwater Valley	530
03583	Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC			
		G36746	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	284
		G36747	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	286
		G36748	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	287
		G36749	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	323
		G36750	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	326
		G36751	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	352
		G36752	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	355
		G36755	Grand Isle Area	45

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: November 7, 2019